EG-Konformitätserklärung
EC-Declaration of Conformity
Manufacturer:
Phocos AG, Magirus-Deutz Strasse 12, D-89077 Ulm
Designation of products:
SPS12D100B SPS Solar charge controller 12V 100A
SPS12D200B SPS Solar charge controller 12V 200A
SPS12D300B SPS Solar charge controller 12V 300A
SPS24D100B SPS Solar charge controller 24V 100A
SPS24D200B SPS Solar charge controller 24V 200A
SPS24D300B SPS Solar charge controller 24V 300A
SPS48D100B SPS Solar charge controller 48V 100A
SPS48D200B SPS Solar charge controller 48V 200A
SPS48D300B SPS Solar charge controller 48V 300A
The above mentioned products comply with the essential requirements, which are
specified in the following directives:
2006/95/EC Electrical Apparatus Low Voltage Directive
2004/108/EC Electromagnetic compatibility
The conformity with this rules is proven by the respect of the following standards:
EN6730-1:2009
EN6730-2-11:2008
Documentation evidencing conformity with the requirements of the directives is
kept available for inspection at the manufacturers´s address.
17. March 2010 ______________________________________________
Anton Zimmermann, CTO
Phocos AG, Magirus-Deutz Str 12, 89077 Ulm, Germany
Tel +49(731) 938 06 88-0 • Fax +49(731) 938 06 88-50
info@phocos.com • www.phocos.com